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The Goal Lyduka
Are youth aware of

the Pledges made?

—

What

. How

Issues Kenya Kwanza confident are
matter to 100 Days in Office they with the
them? government?

How satisfied are
they so far?
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2022 Election Turn Out and most preferred candidate to youth

Did you vote in the last general
election? N=1,171

Whom did you vote for as President?

Mwaure Waihiga I 1.8%

George Wajackoya - 8.0%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%

® Yes ® No
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Reasons for voting

Reasons for voting-William Ruto . .
Reasons for voting-Raila Odinga
History with Country | 0.3%

Education 1 0.8%
Popularity/ Ability to win | 0.5%

Deputy Candidate 1 0.8%

Development Record 1 0.8% . Campaign Style/Narrative W 1.2% ’

Integrity 0 1.1% Need Change M 1.6% |
Education B 1.4% Party/Affiliation M 2.0%

Party/Coalition W 1.6% 0 Age T 2.0% :

Campaign Style/Narrative W 1.6% : Popularity/ Ability to win mm 2.7% 1&
Tribe o 2.7% Development Record mmm 3.5%
Need Change I 5.4% Tribe - fm— 5.5%
Integrity I———_ 9.8%
Experience M 5.4%

Character IEEE———_— 11.4%
Age N 11.9%

Experience I 11.8%
ey . .
Character 23.8% History with Country TEEEEE——— 12.2%

Manifesto I 43.5% Manifesto I 34.9%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 0.0% 5.0% 10.0%15.0%20.0%25.0%30.0%35.0%40.0%

Kenya Kwanza 100 Days: What Youth Want November 2022 4



Reasons for not voting

Why did you note vote?
Late to polling station I 2.7%

No suitable candidate [ 2.8%
Rigging claims [ 5.9%
sick N 7.0%
Busy with work/business [[IIINIEG 8.6%
NoIDcard NN 12.4%
Not a registered voter [N 14.0%
Not able to travel to polling station [NNNGGN 14.0%

Lack of interest in politics | 30.6%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0%
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The pledges

The Kenya Kwanza Government is nearly 100 days
into office, are you aware of the pledges they
made to be fulfilled in 100 days to empower the
youth? N=1,171

Empower youth creatives
Boost ICT industry
Vocational/technical skills acquistion
Boost sporting activities

Youth inclusion in leadership
Provision of affordable fertilizer
Provision of affordable data
Review of CRB listing

Creation of jobs

Support youth business with capital

® Yes ® No
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State the three most important pledges to you

1 0.2%

1 0.4%

N 1.1%

M 1.9%

M 2.3%

B 3.1%

BN 4.2%

I 9.7%

I 33.2%
A 43.9%

0.0% 5.0%10.0%15.0920.0925.0980.0935.0%10.0%5.0950.0%
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Rating on delivering pledges

On a scale of 1-5, where 1 is very poor and 5 is very good, how do you rate the Kenya
Kwanza’s government effort in honouring the 100 days pledges you mentioned above.

Very Good _ 5.4%
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0%
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Change in life and livelihood
Since the Kenya Kwanza government came in place, would you say there has be¢

change (negative or positive) in your life? N=1,171

Yes-Negative Change 22.0%

Yes-Positive Change 33.5%

No change 44.5%

0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 35.0 40.0 45.0 50.0
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Reason for No Change

Reasons for No Change

No cheap fertiliser [ 0.4%
Drought still biting M 1.1%
Insecurity M 1.1%
Corruption continues [l 1.4%
Same faces in government B 2.0%
Fuel prices still high I 3.7%
Economy still struggling [N 7.7%
Still unemployed N 9.5%
Cost of living still high [ ——— 32.1%
No project launched yet | TN 41.0%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0%
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Reason for Negative Change

Reason for negative change

Poiticking M 1.2%
Corruption M 1.2%
Druoght M 1.2%
Stopping previous govt projects I 3.5%
High Fuel Prices 1 4.1%
Insecurity I 5.2%
Unemployment I 6.4%
Economy doing badly N 10.5%
No Project launched NN 11.6%

High Cost of living | 55.8%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0%
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Reason for Positive Change

Reason for positive change

Favourable policies [l 1.9%

Started a business [l 1.9%

Fuel prices slighly reduced [ 6.4%
Got employed _ 6.4%
Country is peaceful [N 10.3%

Cheap fertiiser | 26.3%
Cost of living lowered/Stabilised | — 7.4

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%  20.0%
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Youth issues to be tackled

What are the three top most youth empowerment issues you want the government to
tackle in the next five years?

Early marriages/preganancies 1 0.3%
High fuel prices 1l 1.6%
Insecurity Wl 1.6%
CRB listing mm 1.6%
Corruption Wl 1.8%
Drug and Subtance Abuse Wl 1.8%
Mental lliness Il 2.3%
Leadrship and inclusion s 3.6%
Youth Talent I 4.1%
Cost of living I——————“S 7.6%
Inadequate Skills I 10.9%
Inadequate businesses capital I 18.5%

Unemployment I 44.3%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 50.0%
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Level of confidence to tackle youth issues

What is your level of confidence with the government to tackle these youth issues?
N=1,171

® Fairly confident = Not Confident = Very confident
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Reasons for confidence

Reasons for being very confident

Strong Opposition M 0.6%
Peaceful Country M 0.6%
Past Record of Delivery 1 2.2%
God fearing present [N 3.9%
Transparent Government N 4.5%
Time to Deliver I 13.4%
100% days activity I 15.1%
Youthful Government [ —— 17.3%
Good manifesto I 18.4%
Competent team | 24.0%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0%
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Poor past record
Economy not good
Huge public debt

No public participation
Incomeptent team
Overtaxing

Old faces in government
No trust in government
Politicking

Cabinet not inclusive
Corruption

No projects launched

0.00%

Reasons for no confidence

Reasons for being not confident

BN 2.50%

B 2.50%

B 2.50%

B 2.50%

I 3.80%
I 3.80%
I 5.10%
I 6.30%
I 7.60%

T 16.50%

IR 17.7 0%

T 29.10%

5.00% 10.00% 15.00%
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The Hustlers Fund

Are you aware of the hustlers Do you have the requirements to receive the
fund? N=1,171 hustlers fund once it is rolled out?
Are you aware of the requirements to
qualify for the hustlers fund?
= Yes = No
® Yes = No

®E No = Yes
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The Hustlers Fund

Reason for qualifying for hustler fund

In a chama 3.0%

In a SACCO 18.2%

In business 22.7%

In a youth group 56.1%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
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Overall Level of Satisfaction

What is your overall level of satisfaction with the current government 100 days into
office? N=1,171

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0%
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Which direction for country

Do you think our country is headed in the right direction? N=1,171

®Yes ®m No = NotAware
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Country headed in the right direction

Reasons why country is headed in the right direction

Strong Opposition . 1.2%

Peaceful Country - 3.8%
Transparent government _ 4.9%
100 days activity - | 0.0
president n control | 25.%
Competent Government in piace | ::.s%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0%
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Extra Judicial Killings
High Debt Burden
Abolishing previous projects
Tribalism

High Fuel prices
Politicking

High Proposed taxes
Cabinet not reprentative
State Capture

High Unemployment rate
No projects launched
Insecurity

Drought and Hunger

Bad Economy

Corruption

High Cost of living

Country headed in the wrong direction

Reasons why country is headed in the Wrong direction

o 0.4%

= 0.4%

= 0.8%

—— 1.6%

. 1.6%

I 2.0%

— 2.0%

ss—— 3.2%
I 4.8%
I 6.9%
I 8.1%
I 10.5%

T 12.1%
I —————12.1%
I 13.7%

I 19.8%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0%
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20.0%

25.0%
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Methodology

Dates of data

15 to 18th November 2022

collection

Location Kenya

Coverage 20 Counties in Kenya

Target Kenyan youth, persons aged 18-35 years
Data Face to face interviews .

Collection

Sampling Systematic Random

Sample size 1,171 Kenyan youth across 20 counties
Margin of +/-3

error

Kenya Kwanza 100 Days: What Youth Want
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Respondents Demographics

Respondents distribution by Age 1,171 Respondents Distribution by Gender N=1,171
3135 [N 23.5%
Q.
=]
9
¢ 1825 [N 37.6%
&
<
26-30 [N 38.9%
0.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0
Distribution = Male = Female

Respondents Distribution by Source of Income
N=1,171
Formally employed [N 13.9%
In business NN 20.8%
Self employed NN 25.1%
Unemployed IS 40.2%

Source of Income

0.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0
Distribution
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Sampling
» Counties samples include:
Counties
Nairobi Kirinyanga Kisumu Uasin Gishu
Machakos Mombasa Migori Turkana
Makueni Kwale Kisii Nandi
Meru Garissa Kakamega Narok
Kiambu Isiolo Bungoma Kericho
Kenya Kwanza 100 Days: What Youth Want November 2022
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Follow us

&
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M info@zinduka.co.ke “ +254 0757 917 741

N
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https://instagram.com/zinduka_ke?utm_medium=copy_link
http://m.me/zindukaKe
https://twitter.com/Zinduka_ke?t=3uNmS-vV_Gu4qELE-SClmA&s=09
https://youtube.com/channel/UCw-L1yxp3eKA3ccCZRMh1Vg
http://www.zinduka.co.ke/
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